City Council

Motion without Notice

MM21.31	ACTION			Ward:All
---------	--------	--	--	----------

Appointment of Mike St. Amant as Deputy Treasurer for purposes of section 138 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006 - by Councillor Gary Crawford, seconded by Councillor Justin J. Di Ciano

- * Notice of this Motion has not been given. A two-thirds vote is required to waive notice.
- * This Motion is subject to referral to the Executive Committee. A two-thirds vote is required to waive referral.
- * This Motion has been deemed urgent by the Chair.

Bill 964 has been submitted on this Item.

Recommendations

Councillor Gary Crawford, seconded by Councillor Justin J. Di Ciano, recommends that:

- 1. City Council appoint Mike St. Amant in his capacity as administrative Treasurer of the City of Toronto, to the statutory office of Deputy Treasurer of the City of Toronto, for the purposes of section 138 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006.
- 2. City Council authorize City officials to take the necessary action to give effect to this Motion including the introduction of any bills.

Summary

The Motion is intended to seek Council authority to appoint Mike St. Amant as Deputy Treasurer, for the purposes of section 138 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006. Mike St. Amant was the successful candidate in the competition for City Treasurer, Internal Services Cluster. Mike is a Chartered Accountant and holds a Bachelor of Commerce and MBA degrees, and for the past 17 years has held a variety of progressively responsible leadership positions both within and external to the City of Toronto.

This Motion is urgent to formally appoint Mike St. Amant as statutory Deputy Treasurer for purposes of section 138 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006.

Background Information (City Council)

Member Motion MM21.31